
If you would like help to understand this document, or would like it in 
another format, please call Caroline Marshall, Governance Services on 
01432 260249 or e-mail caroline.marshall3@herefordshire.gov.uk in 
advance of the meeting. 

 

 

 

Agenda 
 

Licensing sub-committee 
 

 

Date: Tuesday 23 January 2018 

Time: 10.00 am 

Place: Committee Room 1, The Shire Hall, St Peter's Square, 
Hereford, HR1 2HX 

Notes: Please note the time, date and venue of the meeting. 

For any further information please contact: 

Caroline Marshall, Governance Services 

Tel: 01432 260249 

Email: caroline.marshall3@herefordshire.gov.uk 

 
 

 



 

 

Agenda for the Meeting of the Licensing sub-
committee 
Membership  
  
 Councillor DW Greenow (Chairman) 
 Councillor BA Baker  
 Councillor FM Norman  

 
   

 
 



 
Herefordshire Council  23 JANUARY 2018 
 

 

Agenda  

 Pages 
  
1.   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 

 

 To receive apologies for absence. 
 

 

2.   NAMED SUBSTITUTES (IF ANY) 
 

 

 To receive any details of Members nominated to attend the meeting in place 
of a Member of the committee. 
 

 

3.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

 

 To receive any declarations of interest by Members in respect of items on the 
agenda. 
 

 

4.   APPLICATION FOR A VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE IN 
RESPECT OF: JACQUELINE'S NITE SPOT AND JD'S BAR, 24 BROAD 
STREET , ROSS ON WYE, HR9 7ED 
 

11 - 62 





The Public’s Rights to Information and Attendance at Meetings  
 
YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO: - 
 

 Attend all Council, Cabinet, Committee and Sub-Committee meetings unless the business 
to be transacted would disclose ‘confidential’ or ‘exempt’ information. 

 Inspect agenda and public reports at least five clear days before the date of the meeting. 

 Inspect minutes of the Council and all Committees and Sub-Committees and written 
statements of decisions taken by the Cabinet or individual Cabinet Members for up to six 
years following a meeting. 

 Inspect background papers use
[...]
pplication for a variation of a premises licence in respect of ‘in respect of: 

Jacqueline's Nite Spot and JD's Bar, 24 Broad Street , Ross on Wye, HR9 7ED. 

Recommendation 

THAT: 

The sub-committee determine the application with a view to promoting the licensing 
objectives in the overall interests of the local community. They should give appropriate 
weight to: 

 The steps that are appropriate to promote the licensing objectives, 

 The representations (including supporting information) presented by all parties, 

 The guidance issued to local authorities under Section 182 of the Licensing Act 
2003, and 

 The Herefordshire Council statement of licensing policy 2015 - 2020. 

Options 

1. There are a number of options open to the sub-committee: 

(a) to modify the conditions of the licence; 

11

AGENDA ITEM 4



Further information on the subject of this report is available from 
Fred Spriggs – Licensing Officer 01432 261761 

(b) to reject the whole or part of the application; 

and for this purpose the conditions of the licence are modified if any of them is altered 

or omitted or any new condition is added.  

Reasons for Recommendations 

2. Ensures compliance with the Licensing Act 2003. 

Key Considerations 

Licence Application 

 

3. The application (appendix 1) for a variation of the premises licence has received 

representation and is brought before the committee for determination. 

 
4. The details of the application are: 

Applicant Miss Charmaine Nicola Danter 

Jacqueline's Nite Spot And JD's Bar, 24 Broad Street 

Ross-On-Wye, HR9 7ED 

Solicitor N/K 

Type of 

application: 

Variation 

Date received: 

7 December 2017 

28 Days consultation  ended 

3 January 2018 

 
 Summary of Application 

5. The application requests a variation to the premises licence as follows: 
 

Live music, Recorded music, A performance of dance, Other regulated entertainment 

(All indoors), Sale by retail of alcohol (On & Off premises) 

Monday to Thursday 

Minutes of the meeting


 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing sub-committee held at 
Committee Room 1, The Shire Hall, St Peter's Square, Hereford, 
HR1 2HX on Tuesday 23 January 2018 at 10.00 am 
  

Present: Councillor DW Greenow (Chairman) 
   
 Councillors: BA Baker and FM Norman 
 

  
  
Officers: Emma Bowell and Fred Spriggs 

 
88. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   

 
No apologies for absence were received. 
 

89. NAMED SUBSTITUTES (IF ANY)   
 
There were no substitutes present at the meeting. 
 

90. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   
 
There were no declarations of interest made. 
 

91. APPLICATION FOR A VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE IN RESPECT OF: 
JACQUELINE'S NITE SPOT AND JD'S BAR, 24 BROAD STREET , ROSS ON WYE, 
HR9 7ED   
 
Members of the licensing sub committee of the council’s planning and regulatory 
committee considered the above application, full details of which appeared before the 
Members in their agenda and the background papers.  

Prior to making their decision the members heard from Fred Spriggs, licensing officer.    
Members also heard from the applicant, Charmaine Nicola Danter.    

Miss Danter explained that she wanted to extend the premises hours to 0300 in order to 
have a staggered closing time.   It was also noted that there had been 50 temporary 
event notices (TENS) over the last five years with no problems reported.  

Following questions from Members, Miss Danter confirmed that she:  

 did keep a log book for complaints but none had been received.    

 lived next door to the premises and knew her neighbours and they had not raised 
any issues.    

 restricted entry to the premises at 0130 hrs. 

 was happy with the conditions agreed with  by the police.   



 

 

DECISION 
 
This is the decision of the licensing sub-committee in respect of a variation to the premises 
licence concerning Jacqueline's Nite Spot and JD's Bar, 24 Broad Street , Ross on Wye, HR9 
7ED. 
 
It is the committee’s decision that the application to vary should be granted in terms sought 
subject to conditions already agreed with the responsible authorities, the mandatory conditions 
and the conditions consistent with those put forward in the operating schedule.   
 
 


